

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001458 **Date** 29 August 2017

Learning Disability Placements

Request:

Please could you provide the following information for adults only:

- 1) The number of new "in-county" residential care Learning Disability care placements you have fully or partly funded between 1 January 2017 and 30 June 2017?
 - There were 2 new in-county (Wolverhampton) placements that were funded between 1st January 2017 and 30th June 2017.
- 2) The number of new "out of county" residential care Learning Disability care placements you have fully or partly funded between 1 January 2017 and 30 June 2017?
 - There was 3 new out of county (outside Wolverhampton) placement funded between 1st January 2017 and 30th June 2017.
- 3) The average weekly fee for the new "in-county" placements at 1 above (please provide the range of fees (highest and lowest), and the median and mean)

 Average weekly fee: £2,654

Highest Weekly fee: £4,175

Lowest Weekly fee: £1,134

4) The average weekly fee for the new "out of-county" placements at 2 above (please provide range of fees (highest and lowest), and the median and mean) Average weekly fee: £1,917

Highest Weekly fee: 3,371

Lowest Weekly fee: £1,036

Median Weekly Fee: 1,344

5) The number of new "in-county" supported living Learning Disability care placements that cost over £1000 per week that you have fully or partly funded

between 1 January 2017 and 30 June 2017?

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

There were 4 in-county supported living LD placements costing over £1000 which were funded between 1st January 2017 and 30th June 2017.

- The number of new "out of county" supported living Learning Disability care placements that cost over £1000 per week you have fully or partly funded between 1 January 2017 and 30 June 2017

 There were 4 out-county supported living LD placements costing over £1000 which were funded between 1st January 2017 and 30th June 2017
- 7) The average weekly fee for the new "in-county" placements at 5 above (please provide the range of fees (highest and lowest), and the median and mean)

 Average: £1,830

Maximum: £2,285

Minimum: £1,323

Median: £1,857

8) The average weekly fee for the new "out of-county" placements at 6 above (please provide range of fees (highest and lowest), and the median and mean)

Average: £1,427

Maximum: £1,554

Minimum: £1,095

Median: £1,553

9) A list of care providers you have used for new placements for learning disability residential care between 1 January 2017 and 30 June 2016 and the number of placements they have received in that period.
Birmingham New Road

Brierley Lane

Horizon Transitional Care

Aalps College

The number of placements has not been provided to avoid the identification of individuals.

10) A list of care providers you have used for new placements for learning disability supported living care between 1 January 2017 and 30 June 2017 and the number of placements they have received in that period?

Integra Supported Housing

Select Lifestyles

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Empowering U

Lifeways

Complesso Healthcare Solutions

Milbury Voyage

Osei Minkah Care Limited

The number of placements has not been provided to avoid the identification of individuals.